



2018:UHC:10874

WPSS No.571 of 2013

Hon'ble Rajiv Sharma, J.

Mr. B.S. Bisht, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. B.S. Parihar, Standing Counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that present lis is squarely covered by the judgment rendered by this Court in Writ Petition (S/S) No. 1638 of 2012 on 08.03.2018.

Accordingly, the writ petition is disposed of in terms of judgment cited hereinabove. The respondents are directed to pay the petitioners one months' in lieu of their working on second Saturdays, Sundays as well as on gazetted holidays w.e.f. 30.06.2008 or in alternative the respondents are restrained from taking work from the petitioners on second Saturdays, Sundays as well as on gazetted holidays.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(Rajiv Sharma, J.)

11.05.2018

Jitendra