

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 571 of 2013 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Vinayak Pant, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Bhupendra Bisht, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. After hearing the petitioner for a while, it transpires that the benefit, which the petitioner is claiming through this writ petition, has already been denied to them by issuance of the Government Order dated 24.03.2011 and the said Government Order is not under challenge.</p> <p>4. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to study the matter and to challenge the Government Order, if required.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 21.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 22.02.2024</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>