

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.05.2026		WPSS No. 571 of 2013 With WPSS No. 1638 of 2012 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. Ayush Gaur, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Bhupendra Bisht, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Additional CSC for the State. 2. Mr. Ayush Gaur, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Bhupendra Bisht, Advocate for the petitioners, seeks adjournment. 3. On his request, put up on 14.05.2026. 4. Learned State Counsel submits that the issue involved has already been decided by Division Bench in Special Appeal No. 996 of 2018. He shall get copy of the judgement on the next date fixed. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 08.05.2026 Mahinder/